Wire to Board Connectors........172
Wire Terminals........180
Equipment Wire........181
Wire to Board
RoHS
Compliant
RoHS
Compliant

•  Tinned, annealed, stranded or solid copper conductor
•  Lead Free PVC Insulation
•  Rated temperature: 80°C; Rated voltage 300Volts
°  Passes UL VW-1&CSA FT1 Vertical Flame Test
Applications
°  For general purpose internal wiring of electronic and
electrical equipment
Insulation
Conductor
More Equipment Wire on following pages
- Also available online through ASSMANN.us -
call for the complete line at 1-877-277-6266
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) AWG Length Type Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) AWG Length Type
AWG16/1007/SR-X-R 16 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG32/1007/SR-X-R 32 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded
AWG18/1007/SR-X-R 18 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded
AWG20/1007/SR-X-R 20 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG18/1007/SO-X-R 18 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
AWG22/1007/SR-X-R 22 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG20/1007/SO-X-R 20 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
AWG24/1007/SR-X-R 24 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG22/1007/SO-X-R 22 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
AWG26/1007/SR-X-R 26 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG24/1007/SO-X-R 24 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
AWG28/1007/SR-X-R 28 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG26/1007/SO-X-R 26 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
AWG30/1007/SR-X-R 30 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG28/1007/SO-X-R 28 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
182 1-877-ASSMANN (277-6266)
USB & IEEE
IDC &
Flat Ribbon

16 26/0.254 0.76 3.10 ±0.10 15.6
14 41/0.254 0.76 3.50 ±0.10 9.90
12 65/0.254 0.76 4.10 ±0.10 6.24
10 105/0.254 0.76 5.10 ±0.10 4.15
S
olid(TA
)
105°C 600V
24 1/0.511 0.76 2.15 ±0.10 92.4
22 1/0.643 0.76 2.30 ±0.10 60.1
20 1/0.813 0.76 2.45 ±0.10 37.0
18 1/1.020 0.76 2.72 ±0.10 23.6
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) AWG Length Type Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) AWG Length Type
AWG10/1015/SR-X-R 10 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG24/1015/SR-X-R 24 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded
AWG12/1015/SR-X-R 12 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG26/1015/SO-X-R 26 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded
AWG14/1015/SR-X-R 14 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded
AWG16/1015/SR-X-R 16 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG18/1015/SO-X-R 18 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
AWG18/1015/SR-X-R 18 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG20/1015/SO-X-R 20 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
AWG20/1015/SR-X-R 20 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG22/1015/SO-X-R 22 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
AWG22/1015/SR-X-R 22 500ft or 1,000ft Stranded AWG24/1015/SO-X-R 24 500ft or 1,000ft Solid
183WWW.ASSMANN.US
KV
M
 C